CES SERIES WATER SOFTENERS
INSTALLATION, OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE GUIDE
NOTES
Do not discard. Give this guide to the owner/operator after installation.
•	 This installation manual contains important information related
to the installation, startup and operation of the Pentair Everpure
2850E, 9500E, 2900E, and 2900E-DP Series water softeners.
In addition to this document, a Control Valve Manual and

ze
 (i
n.
)
Sa
lt
Ca
pa
ci
ty
 (l
bs
.)
2850E
Single
CES-2850E-75 75 37.5 62.5 22.5 50 15 2.5 27 35 3.5 125 1.5 0.75 0.75 13 x 54 18 x 40 425 225 885
CES-2850E-90 90 45 75 27 60 18 3 32 42 5.0 162 1.5 0.75 0.75 14 x 65 24 x 40 750 290 1,420
CES-2850E-120 120 60 100 36 80 24 4 34 44 7.0 198 1.5 0.75 0.75 16 x 65 24 x 40 750 360 1,600
9500E
Twin
CES-9500E-75 75 37.5 62.5 22.5 50 15 2.5 25 32 3.5 125 1.5 0.75 0.75 13 x 54 18 x 40 425 410 1,190
CES-9500E-90 90 45 75 27 60 18 3 28 36 5.0 159 1.5 0.75 0.75 14 x 65 24 x 40 750 520 1,880
CES-9500E-120 120 60 100 36 80 24 4 30 39 7.0 195 1.5 0.75 0.75 16 x 65 24 x 40 750 660 2,190
CES-9500E-150 150 75 125 45 100 30 5 31 40 9.0 243 1.5 1.00 1.00 18 x 65 24 x 40 750 840 2,570
2900E
Single
CES-2900E-120 120 60 100 36 80 24 4 47 60 7.0 195 2 1.00 1.00 16 x 65 24 x 40 750 360 1,600
CES-2900E-150 150 75 125 45 100 30 5 53 69 9.0 249 2 1.00 1.00 18 x 65 24 x 40 750 460 1,830
CES-2900E-210 210 105 175 63 140 42 7 57 74 12 363 2 1.00 1.00 21 x 62 30 x 48 1200 630 2650
2900E Duplex
Parallel
CES-2900E-120-DP 120 60 100 36 80 24 4 94 121 7.0 195 2 1.00 1.00 16 x 65 24 x 40 750 460 1,990
CES-2900E-150-DP 150 75 125 45 100 30 5 106 137 9.0 249 2 1.00 1.00 18 x 65 24 x 40 750 880 2,610
CES-2900E-210-DP 210 105 175 63 140 42 7 114 148 12.0 363 2 1.00 1.00 21 x 62 30 x 48 1,200 1,210 3,690
Series Model
Cartons or Bags of Each Item
Control Valve(s)
and